PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7662878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PORTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	11/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPHAMICRON INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1950 STATE ROUTE 59
City:	KENT
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8562130
Patent Number:	8231995
Patent Number:	D658812
Patent Number:	8016415
Patent Number:	7811482
Patent Number:	7705959
Patent Number:	7567306
Patent Number:	7102602
Patent Number:	6999220
Patent Number:	6690495
Patent Number:	6266359
Patent Number:	6239778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: atossa.alavi@effectualservices.com

Correspondent Name: ALAVI IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 3256 LANSMERE ROAD

Address Line 4: SHAKER HEIGHTS, OHIO 44122

PATENT REEL: 061884 FRAME: 0069

507615985

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATOSSA ALAVI	
SIGNATURE:	/Atossa Maryam Alavi/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2022	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 061884 FRAME: 0070

ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

PORTAGE COMMUNITY BANK 1311 E Main Street Ohio, 44266

hereby assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

ALPHAMICRON INCORPORATED 1950 State Route 59 Kent, OH 44240 State of Incorporation: DE

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including any reissue or re-examination thereof, to the Letters Patent enumerated below:

- 1 8.562,130 T Interconnection tab used with optical devices
- 2 8,231,995 T Power unit assembly for use with a liquid crystal eyewear device
- 3 <u>D658,812</u> T Optical element for a helmet visor
- 4 8.016,415 T Evewear incorporating lenses with electronically variable optical properties
- 5 7,936,496 T Interconnection tab used with optical devices
- 6 7.811.482 T Curved optical device and method for making the same
- 7 7.705,959 T Curved optical device and method having a pair of opposed thermoplastic substrates with spacers there between to permanently retain a curved shape
- 8 7,567,306 T Liquid crystal ski goggles and methods of manufacturing the same
- 9 7,102,602 T Doubly curved optical device for eyewear and method for making the same
- 10 6,999,220 T Device exhibiting photo-induced dichroism for adaptive anti-glare vision protection
- 11 6,690,495 T Device exhibiting photo-induced dichroism for adaptive anti-glare vision protection
- 12 6,266,359 T Splicing asymmetric reflective array for combining high power laser beams
- 13 6.239,778 T Variable light attentuating dichroic dye guest-host device

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 2

REEL: 061884 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Portage Community Bank

-

Data

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 061884 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 11/28/2022